

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA

NO. 18-1545

BRIAN AND LISA TERRY,
Appellants,

v.

MEGAN DOROTHY,
Appellees.

On Appeal from the Iowa District Court for Story County

The Honorable Bethanie Currie, Judge

APPELLANTS FINAL BRIEF

Sarah M. Baumgartner, AT0012177
HEDBERG & BOULTON, P.C.
100 Court Avenue, Suite 425
Des Moines, Iowa 50309
Telephone: 515-288-4148
Facsimile: 515-288-4149
sarah@hedberglaw.com
Attorney for Appellants

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES 3

STATEMENT OF ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW 4

ROUTING STATMENT 5

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 5

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS..... 5

ARGUMENT 6

 I. A GROSS NEGLIGENCE CLAIM IS BOTH APPROPRIATE AND
 PERMISSIBLE UNDER THE FACTS OF THIS
 CASE.....6

 II. SINCE A GROSS NEGLIGENCE CLAIM IS APPROPRIATE, THE
 LOSS OF CONSORTIUM CLAIM
 STANDS.....11

CONCLUSION 12

REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT 14

CERTIFICATE OF COST..... 14

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 14

CERTIFICATE OF FILING 15

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Ferraro v. Marr, 490 So.2d 188 (dist. Ct. App. Fla. 1986) 9

Nelson v. Lindaman, 867 N.W.2d 1 (Iowa 2015)..... 7

Thompson v. Bohlken, 312 N.W.2d 501 (Iowa 1981)..... 7

Ziegler v. U.S. Gypsum., 251 Iowa 714, 102 N.W.d 152 (1960) 11

Iowa Code § 85.20 7, 9, 10
